NUEVA ECUA Il ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.-AREA |

Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija

Breakdown of Generation Charge

For the April, 2024

SOURCE

% to Total kWh
Purchased

(A)

kWh
Purchased

(B)
Basic Generation
Cost (PhP)

Other Cost Adjustments

(C)

[DAA, NSS, and Other
Billing Adjustments]
(PhP)

(D=B+C) Total
Generation Cost for
the Month (PhP)

[D/A]
Average Generation
Cost (PhP / KWh)

NPC - TSC

Bilateral Contracts w/ IPPs

1. ABOITIZ P R ble Inc.(APRI) 86.06% 27,108,445.00 108,539,502.94 (2,619,500.51) 105,920,002.43 3.9073
. ower Renewable Inc.

WESM 13.86% 4,365,260.00 31,634,184.82 396,698.21 32,030,883.03 7.3377

Export Energy from Net Metering Customers 0.08% 26,571.80 110,497.83 - 110,497.83 4.1585

SELF-GENERATION

SALE FOR RESALE

OTHERS

TOTAL

100.00%

31,500,276.8000

140,284,185.59

(2,222,802.30)

138,061,383.29

4.3829




