NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.-AREA I Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija

Breakdown of Generation Charge For the April, 2024

SOURCE	% to Total kWh Purchased	(A) kWh Purchased	(B) Basic Generation Cost (PhP)	(C) Other Cost Adjustments [DAA, NSS, and Other Billing Adjustments] (PhP)	(D = B + C) Total Generation Cost for the Month (PhP)	[D / A] Average Generation Cost (PhP / KWh)
NPC - TSC						
Bilateral Contracts w/ IPPs 1. ABOITIZ Power Renewable Inc.(APRI)	86.06%	27,108,445.00	108,539,502.94	(2,619,500.51)	105,920,002.43	3.9073
WESM	13.86%	4,365,260.00	31,634,184.82	396,698.21	32,030,883.03	7.3377
Export Energy from Net Metering Customers	0.08%	26,571.80	110,497.83	-	110,497.83	4.1585
SELF-GENERATION						
SALE FOR RESALE						
OTHERS						
TOTAL	100.00%	31,500,276.8000	140,284,185.59	(2,222,802.30)	138,061,383.29	4.3829